CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS
OTHER FEES AND CHARGES
2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR (Fall and Spring)

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be
increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee
payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory systemwide fees, are subject to change
without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as
estimates that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in
mandatory systemwide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and
Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code).

CATEGORY | FEES

CATEGORY | FEES are SW Mandatory fees that must be paid to apply to, enroll in, or attend the University, or to pay the full cost of instruction
required of some students by statute

Description Amount Charged

Application Fee (Non-refundable) $55.00

CATEGORY Ill FEES

CATEGORY Il FEES are associated with state-supported courses. Specifically for materials and services used in concert with the basic
foundation of an academic course offering.

Class Schedule
Course Materials Fee (Non-refundable) Footnote Definitions https://www.csudh.edu/class-schedule/

CATEGORY IV FEES

CATEGORY IV FEES are fees, other than Category Il or lll fees, paid to receive materials, services, or for the use of facilities provided by
the university; and fees or deposits to reimburse the university for additional costs resulting from dishonored payments, late submissions, or
misuse of property or as a security or guaranty.

Description Amount Charged
Alumni Career Planning $60
Application Processing fee - College of Health & Human

Services $50
Certificate of Enroliment &/or Degree $4
Credential Evaluation Fee - College of Education $30
Diploma Fee $15
Duplicate Document or Printout min $4.00
Emergency Graduation Clearance Process $10
Graduate Continuation Fee $145
Graduation Date Change Fee $10
Graduation Fees $75
Graduation Writing Exam $35
Graduate Intent to Enroll Fee $100
Instrument Rental $15
International Student Matriculation & Orientation $50
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Iltems Lost or Broken

Cost

Key Fob-Non Refundable for Campus Pool $10
Key
Student Key $10 refundable deposit.
$15 Late fee, including forfeit of deposit
Contractor $100 per key refundable charge
Special Consultant $10 refundable deposit.
Lost or Stolen
The fees for keys are:
Great Grand Master Key
$50
Building Master Key $25
Area Master Key $25
Bldg. Entrance Key $10
Change Key $10
Miscellaneous Key $10

No maximum per occurrence

Re-keying

Should a lost or stolen key result in the need to re-key all or a portion of a
building or buildings, the department to whom the person responsible for
issuing the keys may be responsible for all re-keying costs.

Laptop Damage Penalty Fee - Student Union

$1,500 - $3,000

Laptop Late Penalty Fee $5 per hour
Late Application Processing Fee $15
Late Payment Fee $20
Late Registration $25

Library Fines Posted in Library
Library Fines for LINK + Overdue Fines $1 per Day
Library Fines for LINK + Replacement Costs for lost or damaged

LINKS+ books $115
Library Service Charge $20

Lost Books & Other Library ltems

Replacement Cost + Posted Svc Chge

Master in Social Work Program $250
Master of Social Work Program-Graduate Field

Work Manual $31
Mini Diploma Fee (optional) $6
Petition for Missed Deadlines $10
Returned Check Fee $25
Student ID Card (Non-refundable) $5




Student/Faculty/Staff ID Card (Replacement)

$5

Transcript Evaluation Fee for Subject Matter Competency for

Teaching $65
Credential Candidates -Non- Matriculated & 2nd Bachelor
Degree
Transcript Evaluation Fee for Subject Matter Competency for $35
Teaching Credential Candidates - Undergraduate majors
New Student Orientation Fee:
Freshman (Includes $5 for Student ID card) $99
Graduate (administered by Academic Affairs) $15
Transfer (Includes $5 for Student ID card) $99
Family / Affinity $30
INew Student Orientation School Leadership Fee: $150
Petition for Exception to University Policy $10
Refund Processing Fee & Services Charge $10
Revised Evaluation $5
Single Transcript $8
Additional transcripts prepared @ same time -up to 10
transcripts $2
Additional transcripts prepared @ same time, excluding 1st 10
transcripts $1
Emergency Transcript Processing (<10 working days) $10
Thesis Binding (consult guide) varies
Kinesiology Materials Fee $33
Occupational Therapy Materials Fee $150
SON (Nursing) Workshop Fee $52
SON (Nursing) FNP Clinical Skills Validation Fee $52
SON (Nursing) FNP 3P Exam Fee $44
HEA Alpha Eta Induction Event Fee $40
HEA Alpha Eta Induction Event Guest Fee $8
HEA 495 Re-ticketing Fee $200
U.S. Constitution and California State and Local Govt
Certification
Exam $25
U.S. Constitution Exam for Credential Students $25
Installment Payment Plan:
|Installment Payment Svcs Charge $33
CPR/First Aid Red Cross Certification $20

CATEGORY V FEES




CATEGORY V FEES are paid to self-support programs such as Extended Education, Parking and Housing including materials and services fees,
user fees, fines, deposits

Amount Charged

Description
https://www.csudh.edu/dhpd/departments/parking/

Parking Fees
Extended Education Fees

https://www.csudh.edu/ceie/

https://www.csudh.edu/housing/room-rates-and-fees/

Housing Fees
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